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Committee Chair 
Marketing & Business Development Manager 
24807 Torres Street  
Carmel, CA 93923 
C: (831) 229-8229   W: (831) 920-1405      
Email: karen_deaton@yahoo.com 

 

Chris Banks  
Retired Educator 
708 San Jacinto Drive 
Salinas, CA 93901 
C: (831) 809-4429 
Email: principalchris@sbcglobal.net 

 

Dr. Deneen Guss 
Superintendent 
Monterey County Office of Education MCOE 
1905 Whitman Street 
Salinas, CA 93906 
C: (831) 229-4664 
Email:  deneenguss@gmail.com 
 

Aviala Houston  
Relationships Manager 
P.O. Box 223054 
Carmel, CA 93923 
C: (831) 521-5764 
Email: aviala.houston@gmail.com 
 
 

Jessica Hull 
Communications and Public Relations Officer 
901 Blanco Circle 
Salinas, CA 93901 
H: (209) 679-4858 W: (831) 784-4245 
Email: jhull@montereycoe.org 
 

Stephanie E. Hulsey 
Superior Court Judge 
P.O. Box 5717 
Carmel, CA 93921 
C: (831) 521-3214    
Email: shulsey127@gmail.com 

Lori Magdaleno Sarmiento 
Broadcast Marketing Advisor 
1136 Rockport Place  
Salinas, CA 93906 
C: (831) 261-8469 
Email: lori.magdaleno@telemundo23.com 
 

Esmeralda Montenegro Owen  
Director of Communications, Marketing  
& Public Relations 
9165 Jacaranda Way 
Gilroy, CA 95020 
H: (213) 220-1174     
Email:     
esmeraldamontenegroowen@gmail.com 

 
Carrie M.  Panetta 
Superior Court Judge 
P.O. Box 85 
Carmel Valley, CA 93924 
H: (510) 410-0514    C: (831) 775-5517    
Email: carrie.panetta@gmail.com 
 

Cheryl Wong 
Accountant  
10480 Fairway Ln 
Carmel, CA 93923 
C: (831) 574-8090 
Email: cewong8@gmail.com 
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All meetings are on the second Friday of the month at 12:30 pm  

 
2021 
 
• July 9th  
• August 13th  
• September 10th  
• October 8th  
• November 12th 
• December 10th 

 
2022 
 
• January 14th 
• February 11th 
• March 11th 
• April 8th 
• May 13th 
• June 10th  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  


